74AVC1T45
SINGLE BIT DUAL POWER SUPPLY TRANSLATING
TRANSCEIVER WITH 3 STATE OUTPUTS
Description
The 74AVC1T45 is a single bit, dual supply transceiver with tri-state
outputs suitable for transmitting a single logic bit across different
voltage domains. The A input/output pin is designed to track VCCA
while the B input/output tracks VCCB. This arrangement allows for

74AVC1T45
Ordering Information
74AVC1T 45 XXX - 7
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
AVC : 1.2 to 3.6V
   Family
1T : One gate
45 : 1- Bit
Transceiver
with direction
contol
With Voltage
Translation
FW3 :
FW5 : X1-DFN1010-6
FZ4 : X2-DFN1410-6
: SOT363DW
: SOT26W6
FX4 : X2-DFN1409-6
X2-DFN0910-6
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel (Note 7)
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74AVC1T45W6-7  W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVC1T45DW-7  DW SOT363 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVC1T45FW3-7 FW3 X2-DFN0910-6 5000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVC1T45FW5-7 FW5 X1-DFN1010-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
74AVC1T45FZ4-7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
74AVC1T45FX4-7 FX4 X2-DFN1409-6 5000/Tape & Reel  -7
Notes: 4. Taping orientation is located on our website at https://www.diodes.com/assets/Packaging-Support-Docs/Ap02007.pdf.
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Pin Function
VCC(A) 1 Supply for I/O pin A and Reference for DIR
GND 2 Ground
A 3 Data Input/Output
B 4 Data Input/Output
DIR 5 Direction Control
VCC(B) 6 Supply for I/O pin B
Function Table
Supply voltage Input Input/Output
VCC(A), VCC(B) DIR (Direction Pin) A B
1.2 V to 3. 6 V L A = B Input
1.2 V to 3. 6 V H Input B = A
GND X Z Z
74AVC1T45
Document number: DS38131 Rev. 2 – 2
2 of 17
November 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
74AVC1T45
Logic Diagram
5
3
4
DIR
A
B
VCC(A) VCC(B)
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 5) (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
ESD HBM Human Body Model ESD Protection 2 kV
ESD CDM Charged Device Model ESD Protection 1 kV
ESD MM Machine Model ESD Protection 200 V
VCC(A), VCC(B) Supply Voltage Range -0.5 to +4.6 V
VI Input Voltage Range -0.5 to +4.6 V
VO Voltage Applied to Output in High Impedance or IOFF State -0.5 to +4.6 V